

DPD-1112-61

Contract No. TM-1461
Amendment No. 8GPL Division of General Precision, Inc.
Pleasantville, New York

Gentlemen:

1. Reference is made to Contract No. TM-1461 effective for the period 15 August 1957 through 30 June 1961.

2. The first part of Paragraph (a) of PART III - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENTS, as amended, is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted therefor effective 1 January 1961:

"(a) For the purposes of this contract there has been allotted the following amounts:

<u>Period</u>	<u>Customer</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Total</u>
15 Aug. 1957 - 30 June 1958	No. 2	\$6,930.91 ✓	
1 July 1958 - 30 June 1959	No. 2	2,722.85 ✓	
1 July 1959 - 30 June 1960	No. 1	2,000.00 ✓	
1 July 1960 - 31 Dec. 1960	No. 2	5,605.00 ✓	
	No. 1	-0- ✓	
1 Jan. 1961 - 30 June 1961	No. 2	-0- ✓	
	"Common"	5,000.00 ✓	
			\$22,258.76"

3. The above results in a net decrease of \$5,000.00. All other terms, conditions and requirements of Contract No. TM-1461, as amended, remain unchanged.

4. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 8 to the contract and your acceptance thereof by executing the original and two copies of this amendment. Return the fully executed original and one copy to the undersigned and retain the remaining copy for your files.

Very truly yours,

25X1

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
GPL DIVISION OF
GENERAL PRECISION, INC.

Contracting Officer

25X1

BY

Walter Cooper
TITLE Assistant Vice President

DATE